

(127)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304193

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE OCT 0 9 2008

WHEREAS, the Qualcomm Stadium Advisory Board [Board] is established in San Diego Municipal Code sections 26.1301, 26.1302 and 26 1303; and

WHEREAS, the Board consists of nine members who serve four-year terms except that of the initial nine members appointed, five shall serve a term of four years and four shall serve a term of two years; and

WHEREAS, all members of the Board shall be residents of the County of San Diego and not fewer than seven shall be residents of the City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Qualcomm Stadium Advisory Board, for a term ending as indicated, be and the same is hereby confirmed:

<u>NAME</u>	TERM ENDING
Kim Folsom (Scripps Ranch, District 2) (Replacing Regina Petty, who is termed out)	January 1, 2012

APPROVED MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Catherine M. Bradley

Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:als 09/22/08

Or.Dept:Mayor

CMB:als 09/22/08 Or.Dept:Mayor R-2009-350

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>0CT 7 2008</u>.

	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk	
	By Clerk Deputy City Clerk	
Approved: 10-9-08 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor	
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor	